
STnASSBuRCER
Frlrrn

Declaration of Compliance
SF - DD Support Sheets

The SF - DD support sheets are comprised of a cellulose matrix and binder resin,

These support sheets provide reliable support properties in filtration of foodstuffs
including premium wines and beverages. SF - DD filter sheets may be used for non-
alcoholic as well as alcoholic beverages.

An initial flush is recommended prior to use.

Issued on:
Revised
Expiry date:
Reference:
page:

1 March 2011
4 February 2021
28 February 2023
DKOC - SF DD
1of 3

J nitzler
Gene ral Manager
STRASSBURGER Filter GmbH + Co. KG, Westhofen

,\



SrnASSBuncER
Frrrrn

Declaration of Compliance Page 2 of 3

SF - DD Support Sheets

Components

Cellulose and binder resin

Declaration

Europe

The SF - DD support sheets meet the requirements of food contact as detailed in
European Regulation (EC) Number 7935/2004 in that.

The product complies with German Recommendations XXXVI and XXXVI/I, as well
as with the German Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code (LFGB) 55 30 and 31

Mercosur

The SF - DD support filter sheets meet the requirements of food contact as detailed in
Reglamento Técnico Mercosur sobre materiales celulósicos para cocción y filtración en
caliente, Mercosur/GMC/res. No. 41l15

usA

The following materials of construction meet the FDA requirements for food contact use
as detailed in the US Code of Federal Regulations, 21 CFR paragraphs 777-L99 in that:

Cellulose and binder resin to 21 CFR section 777.2260 (Filters, resin bonded) and
to 21 CFR section 176.770 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with
aqueous and fatty foods)

Total extractables as per 21 CFR L77.2260 (Filters, Resin Bonded) (g) (h) (i) (j)
(k) (l). 5O o/o ethanol at room temperature and n-hexane at reflux were used in
the extractables testing.

Users should satisfy themselves that these materials are suitable for use their specific
food application.

a

a

a

,\



Declaration of Compliance Page 3 of 3 SrnnssBuRCER
F¡lrr n

Process Quality Sytem

Site of Manufacturer:
The Quality Management System of production site is certified to ISO 9001:2015
These products/ product packaging carry a lot number/ date code to facilitate traceability
to suppliers' materials and production records.

Strassburger Filter GmbH & Co. KG confirms that this product is manufactured in line
with the principles of food contact materials GMP as detailed in Regulation 2O23/2006.

STRASSBURGER FILTER GMBH + CO.KG
Osthofener Landstraße Nr. 14
67593 Westhofen
Deutschland

,\


